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Program 

Outcomes 

Class of 

2006-

2008 

Class of 

2007-

2009 

Class of 

2008-

2010 

Class of 

2009-

2011 

Class of 

2010-

2012 

Class of 

2011-

2013 

Class of 

2012-

2014 

Class of 

2013-

2015 

Graduation 

Rate 

28 Enter  

27 

Graduated 

1* 

29 Enter  

23 

Graduate 

(4*,1 **, 

1***) 

30 Enter  

29 

Graduate 

1** 

30 Enter 

30 

Graduate 

30 Enter 

30 

Graduate  

36 Enter 

36 

Graduate 

36 Enter 

36 

Graduate 

36 enter 

36 

Graduate 

Licensure 

Exam Pass 

Rate First 

time 

   86.7% 

26/30 

69.0% 

20/29 

86.1% 

31/36 

85.7% 

30/35 

88.6% 

31/35 

Licensure 

Exam Pass 

Rate 

Ultimate 

100% 100% 100%` 100% 

30/30 

93.10% 

27/29 

100% 

36/36 

100% 

35/35 

97.1% 

34/35 

Employment 

Rate within 

seven 

months 

after passing 

the 

licensure 

exam 

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 


