ETSU Physical Therapy Doctor of Physical Therapy Program Outcomes

Program Outcomes	Class of 2006- 2008	Class of 2007- 2009	Class of 2008- 2010	Class of 2009- 2011	Class of 2010- 2012	Class of 2011-2013	Class of 2012- 2014	Class of 2013- 2015
Graduation	28 Enter	29 Enter	30 Enter	30 Enter	30 Enter	36 Enter	36 Enter	36 enter
Rate	27	23	29	30	30	36	36	36
	Graduated	Graduate	Graduate	Graduate	Graduate	Graduate	Graduate	Graduate
	1*	(4*,1 **, 1***)	1**					
Licensure				86.7%	69.0%	86.1%	85.7%	88.6%
Exam Pass				26/30	20/29	31/36	30/35	21/25
Rate First				20/30	20/29	31/30	30/35	31/35
time								
Licensure	100%	100%	100%`	100%	93.10%	100%	100%	97.1%
Exam Pass Rate Ultimate				30/30	27/29	36/36	35/35	34/35
Employment Rate within seven months after passing the licensure exam	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

^{*}left for academic reasons

Updated November 2016

^{**}left for personal reasons

^{***}left for health reasons